

A not-for-profit organization founded in 2004 (formerly Dana Michelle Pettaway Faithful Servant Ministries, Inc.) EIN 90-0138181



## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

CURTIS PETTAWAY, M.D. Founder/Chairman of the Board

JANICE PETTAWAY Founder/Executive Director

JOCASTA CONYERS-JOHNSON DESIREE CRAWFORD DOUG LACEY BARRY LOGGINS, SR. AL QUARLES, II KASEAM WALLACE

## DMP Ministries, Inc.

14550 Torrey Chase Blvd., Ste. 257, Houston, TX 77014 WWW.DMPMINISTRIES.ORG | INFO@DMPMINISTRIES.ORG

January, 2024

Dear Supporter:

DMP Ministries is excited to announce our 8th Annual Servant's Heart Golf Classic to be held on Monday, March 18, 2024, at the beautiful, private course of Northgate Country Club. The Golf Classic will raise funds for our Servant's Heart Scholarship, benefitting high school seniors with a heart for service and who have overcome adverse circumstances in their lives but have continued to serve. They are truly overcomers!

DMP Ministries, Inc., is a non-profit 501(c)3 Christian organization established in 2004 to honor the legacy of Dana Michelle Pettaway, a vibrant 16-year old who devoted her time to helping others through serving in her school, church and community, while she maintained academic excellence.

Though Dana's life was short, her passionate example of service continues through DMP's mission to promote, mentor and encourage youth and young adults to use their God-given talents in loving service to others.

To date, DMP has provided:

- o 75 scholarships, totaling \$150,000
- Etiquette workshops through our "All Occasion Etiquette" program for youth from underserved neighborhoods to polish social skills and increase self esteem
- Distribution of Dana's published journal, "After God's Own Heart", which encourages young readers towards a life of service to God and others

This is a great opportunity for you or your company to receive exposure to potential business partners or customers, while helping to support a worthy cause!

Enclosed, please find details of the sponsorship and participation opportunities, and check out our website at www.dmpministries.org. You may register online, call in, or mail in your form. And please feel free to contact us with any questions. We appreciate your consideration and look forward to hearing from you soon!

Sincerely,

Curtis A. Pettaway, M.D. Co-Founder, Chief Executive Officer DMP Ministries, Inc. 713-816-9965